

Pueblo County Elections Department statement on duplicate ballots regarding City of Pueblo Mayoral Runoff Election

The Pueblo County Elections Department is aware of duplicate ballots that are being distributed in the Mayoral Runoff Election run by the City of Pueblo. While it is the responsibility of Pueblo County to maintain voter registration when an entity runs an election, it is the responsibility of the designated election official running a given election to ensure duplicate ballots and the quality control of information is handled in accordance with state and municipal law.

When the Elections Department sent the voter list to the Pueblo City Clerk, the Department discussed concerns involving duplicate ballots and explained how to ensure duplicate ballots would not go out to voters participating in the election.

The Pueblo County Elections Department works diligently on daily data entry and merging voter records to update records appropriately.

If a family member is deceased, please bring the death certificate to the Pueblo County Elections Department that way staff can take steps to follow the statutory obligation to remove them from voter rolls. Pueblo County Elections Office Main Line is 719-583-6620.

If citizens do receive a duplicate ballot, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 719-553-2669 or 1 City Hall Place, Pueblo CO 81003.

It is Pueblo County's endeavor to maintain the integrity of elections.